GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1841
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2017
PACKAGE FOR DISTRESSED POWER PLANTS

1841. SHRI C.N. JAYADEVAN:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has evolved a rescue package for distressed power plants of TATAs, Adani and Essar groups; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the financial status of these plants at present?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) & (b) : Government of India has not evolved any rescue package for distressed power plants of TATA, Adani and Essar groups; and no information on the financial status of these plants has been

collected.
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